

Operating Statistics For The Month Of May 2014

Tigerair Singapore

For the month of May 2014, Tigerair Singapore recorded a 17.2% y-o-y increase in traffic to 881 million revenue passenger-kilometres (RPK), while capacity increased by 16.0% to 1,038 million available seat-kilometres (ASK). Consequently, y-o-y passenger load factor improved by 0.9 percentage point to 84.9%. The number of passengers carried grew by 17.7% y-o-y to 473,000.

For the 12 months to May 2014, Tigerair Singapore recorded a 15.5% year-on-year (y-o-y) increase in traffic to 9.6 billion RPK, while capacity increased by 23.6% to 12.2 billion ASK. Consequently, passenger load factor was 5.6 percentage points lower at 78.4%. The number of passengers carried grew by 15.7% to 5.2 million, compared to 4.5 million in the previous period.

Tigerair Mandala

For the 12 months to May 2014, Tigerair Mandala recorded a 124.7% y-o-y increase in traffic to 2.8 billion RPK, while capacity increased by 115.5% to 3.7 billion ASK. Consequently, passenger load factor was 3.1 percentage points higher at 75.9%. The number of passengers carried grew by 99.3% to 1.9 million, compared to 972,000 in the previous period.

For the month of May 2014, Tigerair Mandala recorded a 31.5% y-o-y decline in traffic to 148 million RPK, while capacity decreased by 30.8% to 180 million ASK. Consequently, passenger load factor fell by 0.9 percentage point to 82.2%. The number of passengers carried declined by 44.6% y-o-y to 92,000. This was a result of the airline's network being rationalised to a four aircraft network.



Tiger Airways Holdings Limited Operating Statistics						
	May 2014	May 2013	% Change	12 mths to May-14	12 mths to May-13	% Change
Tigerair Singapore						
Passengers booked ('000)	473	402	17.7%	5,212	4,504	15.7%
Revenue passenger-km, RPK (mil)	881	752	17.2%	9,572	8,291	15.5%
Available seat-km, ASK (mil)	1,038	895	16.0%	12,211	9,876	23.6%
Passenger load factor (%)	84.9%	84.0%	0.9%	78.4%	84.0%	(5.6%)
Tigerair Mandala						
Passengers booked ('000)	92	166	(44.6%)	1,937	972	99.3%
Revenue passenger-km, RPK (mil)	148	216	(31.5%)	2,813	1,252	124.7%
Available seat-km, ASK (mil)	180	260	(30.8%)	3,706	1,720	115.5%
Passenger load factor (%)	82.2%	83.1%	(0.9%)	75.9%	72.8%	3.1%

Notes:

- RPK represents number of paying passengers booked on scheduled flights multiplied by the kilometres flown.
- ASK represents number of seats on scheduled flights multiplied by the kilometres flown.
- Passenger load factor represents RPK expressed as a percentage of ASK.

For media enquiries, please contact:

Yu Jierong
DID: (65) 6422 2388
Email: mediarelations@tigerair.com

For investor relations enquiries, please contact:

Lauren Chan
DID: (65) 6422 2336
Email: investorrelations@tigerair.com